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ABERDEEN: John Weaver 
Aberdeen Area IHS 
309 Federal Building 
Aberdeen, South Dakota 57401 
Tele: (605) 226-7451 Fax:  (605) 226-7689 
Email:  john.weaver@mail.ihs.gov 
 
Alta Bruce 
Quentin N. Burdick Memorial Health Care Facility 
Belcourt, ND  58316 
Tele:  (701) 477-6111 
Email:  alta.bruce@mail.ihs.gov 
 
John W. Leith, MPH, REHS 
District Sanitarian 
Sioux City District Office 
Indian Health Service 
Federal Bldg-6th & Douglas 
Room 212, Box 19 
Sioux City, IA 51101-1214 
Tele:  (712) 252-3988 FAX: (712) 252-4482 
Email:  leith@abr.ihs.gov 
 
Myrna Buckles, District Sanitarian 
IHS Pierre District Office 
420 South Garfield Suite 200 
Pierre, SD  57401 
Tele:  605-224-1644 
Email:  Myrna.buckles@MAIL.IHS.gov 
 
Larry Dauphinais, District Sanitarian 
Indian Health Service 
Federal Building Room 302 
Minot, SD  58701-3890 
Tele:  (701) 852-0250 
Email: larry.dauphinais@mail.ihs.gov 
 

ALASKA: Helen Andon 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
1901 S. Bragaw St., Suite 200 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
Tele: (907) 729-3513  Fax: (907) 729-3727 
Email: handon@anthc.org 
 
Ryan Hill 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
1901 S. Bragaw St., Suite 200 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
Tele: (907) 729-3799  Fax: (907) 729-3727 
Email: rhill@anthc.org   
 
Ward Jones 
Bristol Bay Health Corporation 
P.O. Box 130 
Dillingham, Alaska  99576 
Tele:  (907) 842-3399 Fax:  (907) 842-9354 
Email:  wjones@bbahc.alaska.ihs.gov 
 
Margy Hughes 
Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 
222 Tongass Drive 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
Tele:  (907)966-8797 Fax:  (907) 966-8707 
Email:  margaret.hughes@searhc.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tom Fazzini 
YKHC Health Corporation 
P.O. Box 528 
Bethel, Alaska  99559 
Tele:  (907) 543-6081 Fax:  (907) 543-6089 
Email:  Thomas_fazzini@ykhc.org 
 

ALBUQ'QUE: Jerry Lee 
Albuquerque Area IHS 
5300 Homestead Road NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87110 
Tele: (505) 248-4597 Fax:  (505) 248-4678 
Email:  jlee@abq.ihs.gov 

 
BEMIDJI:  Diana Kuklinski    

Bemidji Area IHS 
522 Minnesota Avenue NW 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
Tele: 218-444-0503 Fax:  (218) 444-0510   
Email: diana.kuklinski@mail.ihs.gov   
 
Sherry King 
Assistant Chief EHSS 
Bemidji Area IHS 
522 Minnesota Ave. 
Bemidji, MN  56601 
Tele:  (218) 444-0501  Fax:  (218) 444-0510   
Email:  sherry.king@mail.IHS.GOV 
 
Casey Crump, District Sanitarian 
Indian Health Service 
9A South Brown Street 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 
Tele:  (715) 365-5112   Fax (715) 365-5113 
Email:  William.crump@mail.ihs.gov 
 

BILLINGS:    George Allen 
Billings Area IHS 
2900 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MT  59101 
Tele:  (406) 247-7082 
Email:  George.Allen@mail.ihs.gov 

 
Gary Carter 
Billings Area IHS 
2900 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MT  59101 
Tele:  (406) 247-7097 
Email:  Gary.Carter2@mail.ihs.gov 

 
CALIFORNIA:Robert Newsad 

California Area IHS 
650 Capitol Mall 
3rd Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Tele: (916) 566-7023 x337 Fax: (916) 566-7065

   Email: rnewsad@aol.com 
 
NASHVILLE:  Michael Rathsam  

Nashville Area IHS 
Manlius District Office 
122 E. Seneca St. 
Manlius, NY 13104 
Tele: (315) 682-3167   Fax:  (315) 682-3189 
Email:  Michael.rathsam2@mail.ihs.gov 
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Susan McCracken 
Nashville Area Office 
Indian Health Service 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Nashville, TN 37214 
Tele:  (615) 467-1535   Fax: (615) 467-1586 

   Email:  susan.mccraken@mail.ihs.gov 
 
NAVAJO: Richard Skaggs 

Northern Navajo Medical Center 
P.O. Box 160  
Shiprock, NM  87420 
Tele:  (505) 368-7470 Fax: (505) 368-7465 
Email:  Richard.Skaggs@ihs.gov  
 
Willard Dause 
Fort Defiance Indian Hospital, OEH 
P.O. Box 649 
Fort Defiance, AZ 86504 
Tele: (928) 729-3427 Fax:  (928) 729-3436 
Email: willard.dause@fdih.his.gov 
 
Jodee Dennison 
Gallup Indian Medical Center 
Gallup, NM  87301 
Tele:  505-722-1736 Fax:  (505 722-1701 
Email:  jdennison@gimc.ihs.gov 
 
Phyllis Cooke-Green 
Many Farms Field Office 
P.O. Box 694 
Many Farms, Arizona  86538 
Tele:  (928) 781-6243 Fax:  (928) 781-6245 
Email:  pgreen@navcha.navajo.ihs.gov 
 

OKLAHOMA: Harold Cully 
Oklahoma Area IHS 
5 Corporate Plaza, Rm 204 
3625 N.W. 56th St. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112-4519 
Tele: (405) 951-3852 Fax: (405) 951-3932 
Email:  harold.cully@mail.ihs.gov 

 
PHOENIX: Kenny Hicks 

Phoenix Area IHS 
Two Renaissance Square 
40 N. Central, Suite 600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Tele: (602) 364-5078 Fax: (602) 364-5057 
Email: kenny.hicks@phx.ihs.gov 

 
Gordon Tsatoke 
IHS EADO 
Suite 11 
674 E. White Mountain Blvd. 
Pinetop, AZ  85935 
Tele: (928) 367-0317 Fax: (928) 367-0225 
Email: gordon.tsatoke2@mail.ihs.gov 
 
Holly Billie  
Reno IHS District Office 
1395 Greg Street, Suite 101 
Sparks, NV 89431 
Tele: (775) 784-5327    Fax:  (775) 784-5086 
Email:  holly.billie@mail.his.gov 
 

 
 
 
 

PORTLAND: Karin Knopp 
Indian Health Service 
4020 Wheaton Way, Bldg. B, Suite L 
Bremerton, WA  98310 
Tele:  (360) 792 1235   Fax:  (360) 792-1314 
Email:  Karin.Knopp@oehe.portland.ihs.gov 

 
Environmental Health Support Center (Training Center): 

Bobby T. Villines, REHS 
Indian Health Service 
Environmental Health Support Center 
5300 Homestead Rd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Tele: (505)-248-4603 Fax: 505-248-4265 
Email:  bvillines@abq.ihs.gov 
 

IHS-HQE ROCKVILLE:  
Nancy Bill, Injury Prevention Program Manager 
Division of Environmental Health Services 
OEHE-DEHS TMP 610 
801 Thompson, Suite 120 
Rockville, Maryland  20852 
Tele: (301 )443-0105 Fax (301)443-7538 
Email Nancy.Bill2@ihs.gov 
 
Betty Hastings, Emergency Medical Services for 
Children Coordinator 
Division of Environmental Health Services 
OEHE-DEHS TMP 610 
801 Thompson, Suite 120 
Rockville, Maryland  20852 
Tele: (301 )443-1043 Fax (301)443-7538 
Email Betty.Hastings@ihs.gov  
 

CDC, National Center for Injury Prevention and Control: 
L.J. David Wallace, Injury Prevention Specialist 
CDC-NCIPC 
4770 Buford Hwy, NE 
Mail Stop K63 
Atlanta, GA  30341 
Tele: 770-488-4712 Fax:  770-488-1317 
Email:  dxw1@cdc.gov  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 


